TO ADDRESS TOY SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION:

CERTIFICATE of COMPLIANCE

1. Product identification: Item #2919 Basset Hound

2. CPSC product safety regulation certified:

"X" indicates tests performed when appropriate for materials used in manufacture

STANDARD

X____U.S. ASTM F963-11 Physical and mechanical tests

X____ Lead content of accessible substrate materials U.S. Public Law 110-314 CPSIA 2008, Section 101 (a)(2) & Amendments Public Law 112-28

Phthalate content U.S. Public Law 110-314 CPSIA 2008, Section 108 & its Amendments Public Law 112-28

Tracking codes attached to each item.

3. <u>Manufacturer :</u> Nanhai Sunnytoys Factory Ltd., Section A, 8th Floor, Block A, Guo Du Building, Baoan South Road, Louhu, Shenzhen, China, 518001 Tel: 82116115

4. <u>U.S. importer certifying compliance:</u> Folkmanis Inc., 1219 Park Ave. Emeryville, CA 94608 Tel. (510) 658-7677

5. Identification of private labeler: NA

6. <u>Contact for records of test results:</u> John Canelake at Folkmanis Inc.

john@folkmanis.com Phone (510) 658-7677 Fax (510) 654-7756

7. <u>Date and place manufactured:</u> January, 2013 Yanbu Hexi Industrial Area, Nanhai, Guangdong Province, China

8. Date and place product tested for regulation cited in 2. Above: 8-24-12

Test location: see 9. below

9. <u>Third-party testing lab used to support certification:</u> SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co. Ltd. Shenzhen Branch Toys Laboratory, 2,4,5/F Oastar Building, Zhongkang Road, Shangmeilin, Shenzhen, China 518049 Tel: (86-755) 83114358